

Phone: +91-11-41752340, 45603795

+91-11-45603739, 43559586 E-mail : barcouncilofdeihi@rediffmail.com

Web. : www.delhibarcouncil.com

दिल्ली विधिज परिषद् BAR COUNCIL OF DELIE

(Statutory Body Constituted under the Advocates Act, 1961)

2/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi-110 049

Ref. No. :

/2024

09.04.2024

Dated ;

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that Mr. Surya Prakash Khatri, Advocate has been declared elected unopposed as Chairman, Bar Council of Delhi in its meeting held on 08th April, 2024 and Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Advocate has been appointed as Hony. Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi w.e.f 03.04.2024. Their residence/office address are given below:-

Mr. Surya Prakash Khatri Hon'ble Chairman

Chamber No. 212 & 213, Western Wing, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi-110054

Resi:- 86, Banarasi Dass Estate, Lucknow Road,

Delhi-110054

Office: - B-17 (Basement) Dhawandeep Building,

6, Jantar Mantar Road, New Delhi-110001

9810019165,

Email: khatri.suryaa@gmail.com



Mr. Rajesh Mishra Hony. Secretary

Chamber No. 267, Civil Wing, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi-110054

Office :- A-445, First Floor, Defence Colony,

New Delhi-110024

Resi :- C-203, Anand Lok Society, Mayur Vihar,

Phase-1, Delhi-110091 9910002221, 9811648449

Email:- attorney.rmishra@gmail.com

This is for your kind information and necessary records, please.



A Sharma (Retd.)

Secretary



Phone: +91-11-41752340, 45603795 +91-11-45603739, 43559586

E-mail: barcouncilofdelhi@rediffmail.com Web. : www.delhibarcouncil.com

दिल्ली विधिन्न परिषद् BAR COUNCIL OF DELHI

(Statutory Body Constituted under the Advocates Act, 1961) 2/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi-110 049

Gen/ 105/SF/2024

08.04.2024

Ref. No.:

Dated :

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that Mr. Surya Prakash Khatri, Advocate, resident of 86, Banarasi Dass Estate, Lucknow Road, Delhi-110054, has been declared elected unopposed as Chairman of the Bar Council of Delhi in its meeting held on 08th April, 2024 under the Advocates Act (Act 25 of 1961) and the Bar Council of Delhi Rules framed under section 15 of the Act.

Election Committee Bar Council of Delhi

Copy forwarded to The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi alongwith three copies of Hindi version for publication in Delhi Gazette (Part-IV) (Extraordinary) with the request that 3 copies of the Gazette may please be sent to this department for official use

Chairman **Election Committee** Bar Council of Delhi

OFFICE OF THE PR. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, ROHINI COURTS

No. 14311-14383 Genl I/N-W & N/Rohini/2024 Delhi, dated the 24 4 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers (DHJS and DJS), North-West & North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Dealing Official, R & I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on LAYERS.
- 3. The Dealing Official, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on WEBSITE.

(VINOD YADAV)

District Judge (CC.-02) (N-W) Officer Incharge, General Branch, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.